

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23583-23584/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in MP(MD) No. 1/2008 & CRP(PD) No. 1639/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KUTHALINGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner even on second call.

Counsel for the respondents is present. He has also circulated a letter in which it is stated that the matter has been compromised and the petitioner-borrower has made full payment to the satisfaction of the Bank in terms of the compromise.

In those circumstances, the special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master